1	
	_

FORM PTO 1905ER80 (6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
RECC U9-02-2	HEET		
AU6 2 9 2005	V.3905		
l \a 36/	_		
To the population of Patents and properties of Patents and P			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving		
DIETMAR BAUMHOFF,	party(ies):		
KARL-HEINZ MÜNKER,	Name: Westfalia Metallschlauchtechnik		
FRANK BENDER &	GmbH & Co. KG		
STEFAN HAUK			
	Street Address: Am Schwanenweiher 1		
	57271 Hilchenbach		
	Germany		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ( ) Yes (X) No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
(X) Assignment	If this document is being filed together with a		
() Security Agreement	new application, the execution date of the		
() Merger	application is:		
( ) Change of name			
( ) Other:	A. Patent Application No.(s)		
Execution Date: July 30, 2005	11/140,607		
	B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
HENRY M. FEIEREISEN			
350 Fifth Avenue			
Suite 4714			
New York, N.Y. 10118			
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 (X) Enclosed ( ) Authorized to be charged to deposit account.			
8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0502			
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
DO NOT OSE THIS STAGE			
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is			
true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	/////		
HENRY M. FEIEREISEN	8-26-2005		
Name of Person signing Signature	Date		
Total number of documents including cover si	heet, attachments, and document: ( )		

PATENT REEL: 016932 FRAME: 0689

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned,

## DIETMAR BAUMHOFF, KARL-HEINZ MÜNKER, FRANK BENDER & STEFAN HAUK

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to

## Westfalia Metallschlauchtechnik GmbH & Co. KG

a company organized under the laws of Germany

having a place of business at Am Schwanenweiher 1 57271 Hilchenbach Germany

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, and is entitled

## GASTIGHT DECOUPLING ELEMENT FROM STRIPWOUND HOSES

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said inventions;

I hereby authorize and request my representatives Henry M. Feiereisen, Ursula B. Day of 350 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10118, to insert here in parenthesis (Application number <u>11/140,607</u>, filed <u>27 May 2005</u>) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

I agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection

1

PATENT REEL: 016932 FRAME: 0690 for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal this 30 H day of 1015.

WITNESS: / SMPS (type name) RALF HMPER

DIETMAR BAUMHOFF

WITNESS:

(type name) RALF 41

KARL-HEINZ MÜNKER

WITNESS:

(type name)

F LIMPER

**RECORDED: 08/28/2005** 

FRANK BENDER

WITNESS:

(type name) $\overline{R}$ 

STEENN HALL

2